;|50_

1¢-42 CHASSIS
{,ﬂ FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH CONTROLS i
- --1

i
=== 13

e
;e 4
,/ﬁmﬁﬁ.@
&
‘\\tqw
* Vs
\
)
1
23 84478
REF, NO, ! i it DESCRIFTION | SERIAL NUMBER L
| “ L 597 DA STEERING CLUTCH HAND LEvER HANDLE [ 2
2 55 377 D STEERING CLUTCH HAND LEVER ADJUSTING SCREW 2
3 220 068 Hex. Nut, /2" N.C. >
N 109 3511 STEERING CLUTCH Hanp Lever Lusrjcator (ALemite 1613)
(CpTronAL wiTh 109 L462) 2
N tag hez STEERING CLUTCH Hawp Lever Luericator (LiNcolN 5500)
fopTioNaL wiTH 109 354) 2
—5—ﬁ?775 D STEERING CLUTCH HAND LEVER Buseivg 4
& | io3 198 STEER(NG CLUTCH OFERATING Ror Yoke PIn (WisL Work Fom |5 Oh[ H) L
103 373 CoTTeR P, 5/32 % 3/4" - §
(. 7 ?3228 D STEER |NG CLUTCH OPERATING Rop YDKE (LEFT HaAND THREAD) >
1 63 229 D STEFRING CLUTCH OPERAT NG Roo Yoke (RIGHT HanD THREAD) 2

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




1¢-42

T

CHASSIS

REF. NO. BT CESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER NN
FINAIL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH CONTROLS—Continued
5 1 768 0 STEERING CLUTCN RELEASE LEVER RETURN SPRING ANCHOR 7
103 323 Lock WasHER, 1/2" z
9 57 288 0 STEERING CLyUTCH RELEASE LEVER RETURH SPRING 2
10 ] 679 DA STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER 2
181 381 Cap Screw, 3/8 x 2-1/2" N,F., Hex. Heo 2
103 026 Hex. Nut, 3/8" N.F. ?
103 321 Lock Wasner, 3/8" 2
Il li5 79“ D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE LEYER RETAINER WASHER =
181 429 CaP ScREW, 172 x I-1/4" N.F., Hex, Heap 2
103 323 LocK WASHER, 1/2° z
¥4 63 230 DX STEERING CLUTCH OPERATING ROD wiTH Nut z
220 063 Hex. Nut, 127 N.C. 2
12 sl RI Hex, Nyt, 1/2° N C. {LEFT HANO THREAD) )
13 257 617 R22 [ Sregring GLuTcH Hawno Leves, EEFT HAND, CowPLETE '
(Composen of -
| Hawpre U] 597 DA I Lever  §257 6i7 R2
2 BusHine B2 175 D I Pin 257 620 RI
3 Bo.LT 53 3770 | Nut 220 064)
.
1 56 012 O STEERING CLUTCH HaNO LEVER SHAFT —
179 826 CaP ScREw, 5/16 % 2" N.C., Hex. Heap i3 ]
103 320 Lock WASHER, 5/16" 1
15 < 257 bIO R22 | STEEmiNG CLUTGH HAND Lever, R16HT Hiwo, CompLeTE
{ConPosED OF -
- | HanoLe 41 557 DA | Lever §257 618 R2
2 BusHing 42 175 D I Pix 257 620 R
1 BoLT 55 377 D | NuT 220 068)
L
16 257 619 R2 STEERING CLUTCH Hanp Lever BoosSTER SPRING LIHK 2
17 257 622 Ri STeerING CLuTcH HAND LEVER BOOSTER SPRING YOKE 2
15 257 621 Rl STEERING CLUTCH HAND LEVER BOOSTER 5PRING ?
19 257 623 R} STEERING CLUTCH HAMD LEYER DoosSTEA SPRING ADJUSTENRG NuT 2
20 257 624 R STEERJING CLUTCH HAND LEVER BOOSTER SPRING ADJUSTING BouT 2
21 257 625 R1 STEERING CLUTCH HAND LEVER BoOSYER SPRING ADJUSTING BALT WasHER 2
22 257 626 RI STEERING CLUTEH HAND LEVER BOOSTER SPRING ANCNOR )
23 103 153 STEERING CLUTCH HANG LevER BOOQSTER SPRIHG LIukK Pin, REAR
{WiLL Work rFor i5 OB1 Hy 2
108 630 CoTTeR Pin, 178 x 7/8" z
2k 257 620 RI SteerinNg CLUTCH Hano LEVER BoosTeérR SPRING LinK Pin, FRONT 2
7 sB87 Wasuea, 23/32" 1.0, x 1-3/8" 0.D. x No. (3 Ga. z
103 385 CotTer Pin, (/B x 1T 2
257 620 R1 STEERING CLUTCH BoosTER LINK PiH |

§ NoT SERvICED SEPARATELY







CHASSIS
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH-RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM

1¢-42

k.\.

(E ON ToH) £0%Tp Henorg £
puE {1 F ON J0N) SoRIp BmAp g1
jo du apewr er Liquiesse 8Iqj,

o

{1 RS

FHYIFTTETD th VNITED §PATLSG ©F Arl@Ricn




1C-42

!

53 —

CHASSIS

REF. NO. T DESCRIPTION. SERIAL NUMBER o
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM
I 109 461 STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK UPPER BeARInG Lusricator, L.H. i

{LincoLn .5000) (OptionaL with 119 512) 2

[ 119 512 Sreerivc CLuTcH RELEASE Fork UPPER BEARING LUBRICATOR (ALemiTe . 1610)
{OprionaL wiTn 109 4671) 2
2 30 665 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork Lower BEARING GREASE Tuse CLAMP 2
3 56 019 DX STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LoweEr BEARING GREASE TUBE WITH BRACKET 2
13 243 RI Macwine BoLt, /B x 3/4" L
220 06k Hex. Not, 147 N.C. I
103 319 Lock Wasuemr, 1/H" 4

I 109 352 STEERING CLuTch RzLeAse Fork Lower BEARING LuBricAToR (Aremite 1607)
{OPrionaL wiTh 126 121) 2

1 126 121 STEERInG CLuTcH RELEASE Fork LOwer BEAriNG Lusricator (LincoLn 5003)
{OPtionaL wiTh 109 352) 2
5 29 899 b SteerinGg CLUTCH RELEASE ForK Lower BeEARING GrREASE Tuee ConnEcTorR NuT 2

[ 35 252 DX STEERING CLuTCH RELEASE FoRK LOWER BEARING GREASE TUBE CONNECTOR

wiThH Nut, 29 899 D 2
1 35 252 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK LOWER BEARING GREASE TuBE CONNECTOR 2
<] 56 013 DX SreeminG CLUTCH RELEASE COLLAR KEY wiTh Pin, 56 006 D 2
9 56 006 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE CoLLar Key Piw 2
10 50 104 D STEERING CLuTch SHAFT CoupLins Qi SEAL 2
L 56 017 D STEERING CLuTcH RELEASE Fork UPPER BEARING FELT RETAINER 2
2 56 010 D STEER NS CLUTCH RELEASE LEVER SPACER 2
13 56 008 D STEERING CLuTcH RELEASE Fork UPPER BEARING FELT 2
] 8 650 DX STEERING CLUTECH RELEASE FORK UPPER BEARING RETATHER 2
179 862 Cap ScreW, [/15 x 1-1/2" N.C., Hex. Heap I
103 322 Lock WasHer, [/16" ]
15 56 009 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK UPPER BEARING RETAINER GASKET 2
15 56 009 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork UPPER BEARING CAGE GASKET 2
16 1) 205 A STeEERtNG CLuTcH ReLease Fork UPPER BEARING . 2
17 21 969 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fomrk UPPER BEARING O1L SEAL 2
18 8§ 82 px STEcRine CiutcH RELEASE Fork UPRER BEARING CAGE wiTH OiL SeAt, 21 969 D 2
19 56 020 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK 2




TC-42

._.|=)-14_.

CHASSIS

REF. NO. AT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER aboD
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM—Continued

20 126 121 STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LUBRICATOR {oPrionaL witH 109 352) 2

20 109 352 STremine Clutcn ReLeAst Beaming LusricATor (OPTionar with 126 121) 2
21 51 431 DX STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING GREASE TUBE wiTH- COUPLI NG AND

BRACKET 2

13 243 RI MacHine BoLt, 174 x 3/4" 1

220 06k Hex. Nut, 1/47 N.C. 4

103 319 Lock WAsHER, I/i" L

22 251 380 R11 | STEERING CLuTcH SwAFT CouPLING, 6 TeeTH 2

23 251 319 R1 STEERING CLuTCH SHAFT CouPLinG RETAINER &

24 50 822 D STecRInG CLutch SHarT CoupLing BorT (ORDER 260 661 R91) T0OF 26001 1o 27311 12

2k 260 618 RI STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT COuPLING RETAINER BOLT TDF 27312 up 12

25 g Bl D Drive BEVEL Gear BEARING CAGE CAP GASKET 2

26 8 65 ox Dr1ve BEVEL Geam BEARING CAGE CAP wivn OiL SEAL, 50 104 D 2

179 907 Camscrev, 9/16 x 1-5/8" N.C., Hex. Head 12

103 029 Hex. Nut, 9/16" N.F. i

103 324 Lock wasHer, 9/16" 16

27 56 016 D SvecrinG CLUTCH RELEASE Fork LoWErR BEARING Pivoy 2

28 21 585 D STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork Lower BEARING Pivor RETAIHER 2

161 129 Che Screw, 1/2 x 1-1/4" N.F., HEx. Heap 2

103 323 Lock Wasner, /2" 2

29 ST 551 Steemine CLuten RELEASE Forx BEARING, LOWER 2

30 56 005 D Stcerine CLUTCH RELEASE COLLAR SHIFTER LINK ]

31 56 007 D STCERING CLUTCH RELEASE COLLAR SHIFTER LiNK Pin i

103 286 Cotrer Pin, 1/8 » 1-1/4" ]

32 56 013 D Steemine CLUTCH RELEASE COLLAR, LEFT HAND AND Rigur HAnD 2

HeapLess PiPE PLug, 1 /3" ) 2

105 404 Crose MippLE, /8" 2

33 53 233 DA STeErinG CLUTCH RELEASE THRUST BEARING 2

34 256 785 R1 STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT >

PRINTED IH umns‘rxﬂ:sormm



7C-42

CHASSIS

REF. NO. \ T \ pESCRIPTION \ : SERIAL NUMBER o
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH
35 57150 Steering Crutch Hus PLATE 2
179 883 Tar Screw, 172 x 1-1/8" N.C., HEX- HeAD 12
103 323 Tock VAsker, 1/2 12
37 Lo 882 D Sreering CLutch DRIVING D1sSC, 7 ExternaL TEETH 28 useo witu 6l g0l D) 2l
38 o 953 DC Sreering CLutcH FRICTION Disc, 53 InTERnAL TEETH {STanparD) 26
33 56 957 D STEERING CLUTCH [Bi-MeraLric) FricTion Disc, 58 TeeTH {(speciat)
{Useo witH b1 904 D) 30
39 6973 D GrecRinG CLutcH PRESSURE SPRING RETA INER 2
Lo 54 491 DB | STEERING CLutcH PRESSURE SPRING 2
i “§352 DB | StEERING CLuTeH Hua 3
Iz 6 974 D3 Sreeninc CLuTCH PRESSURE PLATE 2
U3 Sk 960 D STeemine CLutcH PRessure PLATE DOWEL BoLt [4
103 323 Lock washer, 1/2" 4
AN 109 368 S7eerinG CLutcH PiLor BEARING LUBRI1CATOR (ALEMITE 1631) (OPTIONAL WiTH
—— Q 3 618) 2
Il Q 3.618 Steertne Crutch PiLor BEARING LUBRICATOR (LincoLn 5060) (opTiouAL
witn 109 368) 2
b5 54 652 D SteerinG CLUTCH P1LoT BEARING LusricATOR PIPE 2
L6 8 519D Sreering CrutcH Drun z
181 hed s Scmew, 172 % 1-1/8" N.F., Hex. HEAD 16
103 323 Tock WASHER, 1/2 16
W7 |sT 333 SveeminG CLutch PiLor BEARING 2
48 256 790 R1 SteerinGg CrutcH PiioT BeaR1NG RETAINER NUT 2
50 50 096 DA Sreeminc CLutcH PiLov BEAR ING SPACER 2
52 . 52 343 DB SreerinG CLutcH, COMPLETE (STanpARD) E
iCouPosED oF -
| PLATE 57150
| RETAINER 6973 D —
I PLATE 6 97 DB
1 Hos B 352 0B
12 Disc To @82 D
13 Disc 10 883 DC
| SPRING 54 491 DB
9 UWASHER 103 323
3 ScREM 181 428
6 SCREM- 181 429)




p—

1C-42

—1 56 —_—
CHASSIS

REF. NO. N DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER o
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH —Continued
52 %1 905 DA | Steerine CLutcn (Bi-MeraLiic), CowpLere (Seeciad)
(Useo wiTh 61 90% D) ' 2
(Composen oF -
I Puate 5 715 D
1 RETAINER 6973 D
I PLATE 6 974 0B
I Huae 8 352 DB
1 Disc ho 882 b
I SPrinG 54 491 DB
15 Disc 58 957 D
9 HasHER 103 323
3 Screw 179 883
6 Screw 131 429)
61 S04 D SteerinG CLuTcH (Bi-MevarvLic) FricTion Disc ATTACHMENT
(Sreciar) (Consists or H-50 882 D ano 30-58 957 D) XD
260 619 RI STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT COUPLING RETAINER BOLT LOCKWIRE TDF 26001 7o 29270 6
260 661 ROl | Steerinc CLutch SHAFT COUPLING RETAINER BOLT SERVICE PACKASE

{Consists oF 12 BoLTs, 260 618 R1 anp 6 Lockwires, 260 619 Rl

{WiLL Work for 221 813)

TDF 26&0:' 10 27311

G (Factory APPLICATION - OrDER oN MACHINE ORDER Form}

(@ {Frewo AppLication — ORDER THROUGH REGULAR SERVICE PARTS CHANNELS)

PRINTED IN UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



FINAL DRIVE—STEERING BRAKES AND CONTROL
(TDF 26001 to 37654)

REF. NO, NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER o
I €0 265 DXA | STEERING BRAKE Banp, REAR, CONPLETE 2
{ComposeDp oF -
1 Lining 49 9561 DA
| Banp §68 538 D
13 River 21 07 H
3 River 61 175 V)
2 €0 266 D STEER 1NG BRAKE Banp Joint Pin 1
103 386 Correr Pin, 1/8 x I-1/4" §
3 %0 260 DXA | STEErInG BRAKE Banp, CeENTER, COMPLETE 2
(Conposen ofF - -
1 Linrue L9 961 DA
| Bano §60 264 D
14 River 21 10T H
2 RiveTr 61 175 V)
i 20 8ii D STeer1NG BrAKe LEVER KeEvy, INHER 2
5 Ly 519D STeErING BRAKE Lever DIRT SeaL, Ouver 2
6 15 ol H STEERING BRAKE OUTER Rop Enp Pin 2
. 103 384 Corter Pin, 178 x 3/4" z
T 41 512 DA STeeriNG BrAKE OUTER RoD. >
8 5 818 D STEERING BRAKE RATCHET PAWL 3
9 41523 D STEERING BRAKE RATCHET PawL Stup 2
103 323 Lock WAsHER, 1/2" >
108 630 Correr Pin, 1/8 x 7/8" 2
§ NoT SERVICED SEPARATELY.




TC-42

,._.|58_._

CHASSIS

REF. HO. T DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER D
FINAL D G BRAEKES AND CONTROL—Continued
(TDF 26001 to 37654)
10 4y 935 D STecminG BRAKE RATCHET PawL SPRING 2
179 816 Che Scmew, 5716 x 3/4% N.C., Hex. HEAo 2
218 437 ex. Jam, Nut, 5/16" N.C. 2
[ 41 521 D STeERING DRAKE RATCHET PAwL Link, L.H. - ‘1
1 Lt 522 D SreeminG BRAKE RATCHET Pawe Link, R.H. 1
103 361 Correr Pin, 1/16 x 12" 2
12 5815 D Srecmine BRAKE Pepar Pap anp RoD 2
13 Ly 524 D SreerinG BrAke PEpAL PAD AND Rop SWiVEL 2
103 031 Hex. Nuv, 3/4° N.F. 2
103 326 Lock Waswer, 3/4" 2
1h % 915 DA | Steering Brake PEDAL, L.H. 1
1 % 916 DA | Steerine BRAKE PEDAL, R.H. 1
15 41 508 D SreerinG BRAKE OUTER Rop Pivor Pin 2
16 5 812 D SreeninG BRAKE OuTeR Rop ApJusTirG Keos 2
17 ig 961 DA STEER1NG BRAKE BAND LINING {oroer 66 631 D) [4
7 65 631 D STEERING BRAKE BAND LINING WITH RIVETS {Woven) -
(Consists oF SET of Two LININGS, 259 871 R91 anp One LiuiwG, 25% 872 RSI)
{WitL Homx _For 49 961 DAY (Orriomar witn 68 €43 D} - 1
17 259 871 R9I | STeeriNG BrAKE Banp Woven LiNinG PACKRAGE {Front or ReAR)
ien TmirTEEn RIVETS, 21 MOT H anp THREE Rivers, 61 175 V 2
i 259 872 ROl | STEERING BrAKE BAMD Woven Lining PACKAGE (Cenrer) WITH
FourTEEN R1vETS, 21 HOT H anp Tuo Rivers, 61 175 V 1
17 63 643 D SreerinG BRAKE BAup MouLpep LininG SERVICE PACKAGE
{Consists oF SET OF Tuo Lin.NeS, 262 665 R91 Anp
One Liminc, 262 666 R9I) (0pTionaL WiTH 63 631 D) 1
17 262 665 Rl | STEERING BRAKE Bano Moutpep LininG SERVICE PACKAGE {(Front or REAR)
wien 10 R1vETS, 21 HOT H Anp 2 RIveTs, 61 15 V 2
17. 562 666 ROI | Steeminc Brake Banp Moutped LininG SERVICE PACKAGE {Center)
witn 10 Rivers, 21 HOT H 1
18 T 496 D SreeninG BrAKE Banp RELEASE SPRING WASHER 2
19 103 030 FoLLous REFERENCE ho. 22
20 Iy 97 D STEER NG BRAKE BAnD RELEASE SPRING 2
21 Ly 501 D STEERING BRAKE BAND ADJUSTING Pin 2
22 Ly hg9 D STeER1NG BRAKE BAnD ApJusTing Bol¥ )
103 030 Hex. Nut, 5/8" N.F. 2
23 912 DAX | SteerinG BRAke Pivor LEVER WITH 2 Busmings, 41 193 D 2
2k 103 498 SrecrinG BrAKE Inner Roo Ewp Pin, LOWER 2
103 384 Cotrer Pin, 1/8 x 3/4° 2
25 g 966 D STEERING BRAKE RoD, [NHER >
26 56 475 D STEERI1NG BRAKE BAND ANCHOR SPRING 2
26 56 476 DA Srecr1nc BrAke BAND AncHOR SPRiNG HooOK . i
26 56 478 DA STEERING BRAKE BAND ANCHOR SPRING, 56 475 D _Anp 2 Hooks, 56 476 D 2
21 220 080 FoLLows Reremence No. 28

FRINTED INN UNITED STATES OF AMERICR



7C-42

CHASSIS

REF. NO. Wi DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER amoin
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING BRAEES AND CONTROL—Continued
(TDF 26001 to 37654)
28 by 495 D STEERING BRAKE BAND SET SCREW 2
220 080 Hex. Nut, 5/8" N.C. 2
29 4 509 D STEERING BRAKE RATCHET PawL STub WASHER 2
29 103 323 FoLLows ReFerence Mo. 9
29 121 326 FoLLows REFERENCE No. 45
30 109 350 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFY LUBRICATOR {AcemiTe 1612)
{oprronaL wiTh 109 460) 2
30 109 460 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT LUBRICATOR {LincoLn 5300)
{OrTionaL wiTh 109 350) 2
31 h9 970 DA STEERIHG BRAKE RELEASE SPRING 2
32 Ly 995 D STEERING BRAKE Rop Inner Pin, UPPER 2
103 304 Correr Pin, 1/ x 3/4" 2
33 5 813 DB | STEERING BRAKE LEVER, INNER 2
179 886 Cap Scmew, 172 x 1-5/8" N.C., Hex. HeAp 2
103 323 Lock WasHeEr, 1/f2" F
3 hg g6k D STeerinG BRAKE LEVER, OUTER, L.H. WiTl SHAFT (Oroer 266 U H RII) TOF 26001 to 36589 [
34 19 965 D SteerinG BRAKE LEVER, OUTER, R.H. WiTH SHATT {OrpeEr 266 B4 RYI) TOF 2001 1o 36589 1
k] 49 96k DA STeERING BRAKE LEVER, OUTER, L.H. WiTH SHAFY TDF 3¢590 ue 1
3h g 945 DA | Steering BRAKE LEVER, OUTER, R.H. @iTH SHAFT TDF 36550 ue 1
37 g 976 D STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 2
38 G0 263 DAA | SteerinG BRAKE Bano, FROWT, COoMPLETE 2
{Conposen oF -
| Limtne Lo g61 DA
"'— 13 River 21 407 H
I Banp §68 533 D
3 RIVET 61 175 V)
39 21 o7 H STEERING BRAKE Bamp LininG RIVET, 186 » 1/16" (SuorT)
{PLA 1n-BrRASS TUBULAR) 8o
39 61 175 V Stecnine BRAre Banp Liming River, .186 x 5/8° (Lonc)
(PLain-BRASS TUBULAR) 16
ko 1 bgd D STeEninG BRAKE BAND ADJuSTInG BoLT SPACER 2
I 19 963 D STEERING BRAKE Bano Prvor Joint Piu >
103 109 Corver Pin, 3/16 x 1-1/2" 2
L2 TR STEcRING BRAKE PIvOT SHAFT STuD 2
103 323 Lock Wasner, 1/2" 2
b3 g 962 D Steenine Brake Pivor SuaFT (Usep wivn Main FRAME 6 900 DHX OnLy) 2
I3 269 589 RI SteerinG BRAKE P1vOT SHAFT WITH SPACER, 269 581 Rl {Usep wiTh
Service Packase 269 590 R91) 2
139 879 set Screw, 1/2-13 x 1"=1/4 N.C. 2
ik TR STEcRING BRAKE Pivor LeVER BUSHING I
Ii5 i3 664 DB STEERING BRAKE ANCHOR SPRING ANCHOR 2
218 15 Hex. Jam Nur, 17 N.C. 2
121 326 Lock WaskEm, 1" z
b6 60 267 DA STEER ING BRAKE BAND, COMPLETE 2

(Conposen of -

| Baup 60 263 DXA

Banp 60 264 DXA

BARD 60 265 DXA

Pin 60 266 D

-

Pin 103 386).

§ Mot SERVICED SEPARATELY




TC-42

— 60—

CHASSIS

o DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER iy
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BRAEKES AND CONTROL —Continued
(TDF 28001 to 37654)
109 Lél SreeminG Brake OuTER LEVER LusricatoR FITTING {LincoLn)
{orrionaL witn 119 512) TDF 36550 ve 2
119 512 STEERING BRAKE OUTER LEVER SHAFT LusricATor FrivinG (ALEHH!:)
{orTiomaL witH 109 H61) TDF 36590 up 2
26€ 474 R91 | Steering BRAKe LEVER, OUTER (L.H.) Service PACKAGE
[(MiiL Work rFor MG 96 D) TDF 26001 1o 36589 1
{Consists oF -
I Fitrinc 109 LEL
! PLuc Iy €00 D
! Lever 49 9eh DA)
266 475 R91 | Steering BrRaKe LEVER,OUTER (R.H.) Service PACKASE
{HiiL Work For 49 965 D) TDF 26001 1o 36589) [
{Consisvs oF -
I Firting 109 461
1 PLus 41 600 D
1 Lever L9 965 DA)
269 581 R1 Steer1tG BRAKE P1voT SRAFT SPACER {Usep wiTH SERVICE
Packace, 269 590 R91) L
269 335 R9l STEERING BRAKE FIELD IMPROVEMENT Packace (For Botu SibEs

oF TracTor)

(Composen oF —

%} Steerine Braxe Bawp Hinge Pin 269 173 R
B Steemine Brake Banp Hince Pin Revaining RING 269 174 R1
4 Steerinc BrAKE BAHD SPREADER 269 175 R1
2 Steerinc Braxe Bawp, FRONT WITH (3} LiNINGS AND
(18) Rivers, 269 16k RI 269 215 RO\
2 Steerinc Brake Baup, CEWTER WITH {3) Linincs awo
(18) Rivers, 269 16U Ri 269 218 R9!
2 Steerine BRake Banp, Rear wite (3) Linines awo
(18) Rivers, 269 164 ROI 269 22h ROl
2 SteerinG BrAkE Banp, COMPLETE 269 225 R91
{Consists oF —
2 Baup 269 215 R9I
2 Banp 269 218 R9!
2 Banp 269 224 R9I
h Pin 269 173 R!
I Retaining Rine 269 174 R1
I SpreaDER 269 175 R1)
I Steerinc BrAke Banp AnceorR SPRING 269 177 RI
8 Steeninc Braxe Bano Ancuor SPring Hoox 269 178 RI
2 SteerinG Brake Bawp ApJusTing CLEVES 269 179 Ri
2 Sev Screw, 3/8-16 x 2-1/4" Sa. Ho. 114 489
2 Hex. Jaw Nut, 3/8-16" 114 503
2 Steemiuc Braxe Banp ApJustinc CLeEvVis Pin 269 180 R1
2 Steerinc BRAKE Banp ApJusTing CLEvis Piu
Retaining Rinc 269 181 RI

§ — NoT SERVICED SEPARATELY

I UNITED or A




TC-42

— 161 —

CHASSIS

Ng‘:":‘ﬁ‘ﬂ DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER Rgg:n
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BRAEES AND CONTROL —Continued
(TDF 26001 to 37654)
269 335 R9I SteerinG BRAKE FIELD IMPROVEMENT PACKAGE (For BoTh
Sipessof Tractor) — ConTinueED I
{Composep oF — ContinuED

2 STeerinc BRAKE BAND RELEASE SPRING 269 182 RI
2 Steerinc Brake Banp ApJusTinc Nuv 269 183 RI
2 Steerinc Brake Pivor Joint Pin, Lower 269 184 R1
2 Stcerinc BrRAKE Pivor Joinv Pin, UPPER 269 185 R
2 Stecminc Brake PivoT Joint UPPER Pin RETAINING Rine 269 18I RI
2 Stecerinc BRAKE PiveT LEVER 269 186 RI
| Steeminc BRAKE ANCHOR BRACKET, L.H. 269 227 RI
I Hex. Heap Bour, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" 179 885
I Lock Wasuer, 1/2" 115 551
| Steerinc BrAke Ancior BRACKET, R.HJ 269 228 RI
Y Hex. Heap BoLr, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" 179 885
L Lock Wasuer, 12" 115 551
2 SteerinG BrAkE Rop, INNER 269 229 RII
2 Steerinc Brake Rop, luner Ewp Pin, Louwer 269 190 R1
2 STeEErinG BrRake Rop, inner Eno Pin, UPPER 269 191 Rl
I Steerinc Brake Roo, Inner Eno Pin, RETAINING Ring 269 192 Rl
2 STEERING BRAKE RELEASE SPRING 49 970 DA
2 Steering Brake Ropb, OUTER 269 193 RI1
2 3/U" ApsustasLe Rop Ewp CLEVIS 1l 247
2 Hex. Jam Nut; 3/4-16 219 753
2 Steeminc Brake Rop Ouver Ewo Pin 269 194 RI
2 Steerinc BrAkE Rop Outer Enp Pin RETAINING RinG 269 192 RI
2 SteeminG BrAKE Rop OuTer ApsusTasLe CLevis Ewo Pin 269 195 Rl
2 Steerinc Brake Rop OuTer ApgustasLe CLevis Eno Pin

RETAINING RING 269 181 R
| Steeming BRAKE PEDAL, L.H. 269 230 RI
| Steerinc BrAke PEDAL, R.H. 269 231 RI
? Steerinc BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT LuBRICATOR FITTING 109 160 oR
2 Steerinc BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT Lupricatomr FITTING 109 350
2 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 269 232 RI
| Steerinc Brake PepaL SHAFT SuppPorT, L.H. 269 199 R91
2 Hex. Heap Boiv, 3/8-16 x 1" 179 839
2 Lock Wasnemr, 3/8" 103 321
| STEERING BRAKE PEOAL SHAFT SuPPORT, RuH. 269 200 R9!
2 Hex. Heap Bovrt, 3/8-16 x 1" 179 832
2 Lock Wasuer, 3/8" 103 321
} Steerinc BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT SiiM-LI1GHT 269 203 Rl
2 STecrine Braxe PepAL SHAFT SUPPORT SHIM-HEAVY 269 204 Rl
L SteerinG BRARE Anchor BRACKET DoweL 260 206 Rl
| Steerine BRAKE InsPecTion COvER, L-H. 269 235 Rl
1 Pire Prus, 3/8" 143 952
1 Hex. Heap Boit, 1/2-13 x 1=1/2" 179 885
7 Lock Wasuer, 1/2" 103 323
| Steeminc Braxke luspection Cover, R.H. 269 236 RI
i Pire PLuc, 3/8" 143 952
7 Hex. Heap BoLt, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2" 179 655
7 Lock Wasuem, 1/2" 103 323)




— 62—

CHASSIS
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BRAKES AND CONTROL

TC-42

(TDF 37655 up)

T

1M UNITED

UL



TC-42

_.|63_

CHASSIS

REF. NO, noaRT DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER AbaD
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BREEES AND CONTROL
{TDF 37655 up)

1 269 230 RI STeErinG Brake PepAL, L.H. !
1 269 231 R1 STEERING BRAKE PEDAL, R.H- !
2 4y 524 D Steering Brake PepaL PAD anp Rop Swivet 2
103 031 Hex. Nut, 3/B N.F. 2
103 326 Lock Wasmer, 3/M" 2
3 5 8i5 D STEERING BRAKE PepaL Pap anp Rob 2
L 4y 521 D STEERtnG BRAKE RATcHET Pawe Ling, L.H. [
103 361 Covrer Pin, 1/16 x 1/2" 2
L 41 522 D StecrinG Brake RATEHET Pawe Ling, R.H. 1
103 361 Covter Pin, 1/16 x 1/2" 3
5 5 818 STEERING BRAKE RATCHET PawL 2
6 L1 935 D STeER1nG BRAKE RACTHET PawL SPRING 2
179 816 Cap Screw, 5/16 x 3/4" N.C., Hex. Heao 2
218 W37 Hex. Jam, Nut, 5/16" N.C. 2
7 269 232 RI SteErInG BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT 2
8 269 233 RI STEER1NG BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT 2
179 839 Cap Screw, 3/8-16 N-C., Hex. Hean N
103 321 Lock Wasner, 3/8" L
9 269 203 RI STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT SHIM {Liout) b
10 269 204 RI STEERING BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT SUPPORT SHIM {Hs‘wv] 2
11 269 195 RI STEErRInG Braxe Rop OUTER ADJUSTABLE CLevis Enp Pin 2
12 269 181 RI STEER NG Brake Rop OutER ApgustasLe CLeEvis Eno Pin RETAINING Ring 2
13 41 523 D STEERING BRAKE RATCHET PawL STub 2
103 323 Lock Wasuer, 1/2" 2
108 630 Cotrer Pin, 1/8 x 7/8" 2

ih il 27 FoLLows ReFerence No. 15
15 269 193 RI1 | STeErinc Brake Rop, Quver 2
Pl 247 ApsusTABLE Rop Euo CLevis, 3/ 2
219 753 Hex. Jam, Nut, 3/U-16 N.F. 2
16 269 192 Rl Steemine Brake Rop Inmer Pin RETAInING Ring N
17 269 194 R1 Steer1nG Brake Rob OQuTer Eno Pin 2
18 269 191 RI STeEriNG Braxke Rop, InnEr, Enp Pin, UPPER 2




TC-42

— 164 —

CHASSIS

PART

REF. 1o, NUMBER DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER aEaD
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BRAEES AND CONTROL—Continued
(TDF 37655 up)
19 269 218 R9! |Steering Brake Banp, Cenver with 18 Rivers, 269 164 R1 1
20 269 175 R2 STEERING BRAKE BAND SPREADER 2
21 269 173 RI SteerinG Brake Banp Hinge Pin 2
22 269 224 R91 |STEERinG Brake Banp, Rear witu 18 Rivers, 269 164 RI 1
23 269 180 R) STEERING BRAKE Banp Apdusting CLEVIS Pin =4
2l 269 179 RI STEERING BRAKE Banp Apausting CLEVIS 2
25 11 503 Hex. Jam, Nut, 3/8-16 N.C. 2
26 114 489 Set Screw, 3/8-16 z 2-1/4", Scuvare Heap 2
27 269 227 RI STeerinG BRAKE AncHOR BRACKET, L.H. 1
179 883 Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4" Hex. Heao Y
115 551 Lock Wasuer, 1/2", IntemrnaL-Tootu L
27 269 228 R STEER I1nG Brare Ancuor Bracketr, R.H. I
179 883 Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 1-1/4", Hex. Heao N
115 551 Lock Wasuer, 1/2", InternaL-TootH y
28 269 182 R1 STEERING BrRaKE Banp RELEASE SPRING 2
29 269 184 R} Steering Braxe Pivor Joint Pin, Lower 2
30 269 183 RI STEERInG BRAKE BAnD ADsusTing Nut 2
31 269 181 R1 STEER1NG BrAKE PivoT JoinT Pin UpPER RETAINING RING 2
32 269 185 R1 STEERING Brake Pivor LEver 2
33 269 181 RI STEERING BRAKE Banp ApdusTing CLevis Pia ReETaining Rinc 2
34 269 17h R STEErR inG Brake Banp Hince Pin Retaining Nut 2
35 269 185 R1 STEERING BrAKE PivoT JoinT Pin, Upper 2
36 269 215 R9l | Steerinc Brake Bano, Front witn I8 Rivers, 269 164 RI 1
37 269 226 R91 | STeerinG BrAke Banp Linine (SET oF 9 Pieces witn 5% Rivers
269 164 R1) (WiLL Work For 269 216 R1) 2
38 269 164 RI STEERING Brake Banp Lining RiveT 51
39 269 190 R1 STEEr NG Brake Rop, IwneER, Enp Pin, Lower 2
ho 269 192 R1 STEERING Braxke Ropo Outer Enp Pin RETAmniNG Ring 2
by 269 229 Rl |Steerinc Braxke Rop, InNER 2
b2 5 813 DB STEERING BRAKE, LEVER, INNER 2
179 886 Cap Screw, I-1/2 x 1-5/8" N.C., Hex. Heao >
103 323 Lock Wasuer, 1/2", Meoium )
43 269 192 RI STEERING BRAKE Rop OuTer EnD Pin RETAINING Ring >

i oFr



TC-42

— 165 —

CHASSIS

REF. NO. e DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER Rgg:ﬂ
FINAL DRIVE-STEERING BRAEES AND CONTROL —Continued
{(TDF 37655 up)
Iyl ) hg 96k DA SteerinG Brake LEVER, OuTER, L.H. 1
Q 1 565 Wasuer, 1-1/32" 1.D. x 1-3/4" 0.D. x No. 9 ca. I
L5 20 841 D STEERING BRAKE LEVER, InMER, KEY 2
46 269 177 RI STEERING BRAKE BAND ANCHOR SPRING I
7 269 178 RI STEERING BRAKE Banp Ancuor SPrine Hookx 8
u8 49 970 DA |STeErinG BrAKE RELEASE SPRING 2
hg 43 664 DC  |STEERInG Brake RETURN SPRING ANCHOR 2
50 121 326 Lock Wasner, 1" 2
51 218 kb5 Hex. Jam, Hut, 1" N.C. 2
52 220 080 FoLrows ReFerence No. 53
53 53 505 D STEERING BRAKE BanD SET SCREW 2
220 080 Hex. Nut, 5/8" N.C. 2
bL 269 225 R91 [STEERInG BRAKE Bano, CoMPLETE 2
(Composen oF —
2 Pin 269 173 RI
2 Ring 269 174 RI
2 SPREADER 269 175 Ri
1 Bano 269 215 R91
I Baunp 269 218 R91
1

BAND 269 224 R9l)




